to its condition as it existed at the commencement of the Option Term, reasonable wear and tear and loss by 
casualty or other causes beyond Tenant’s control excepted.  
 (c) In consideration of Landlord granting Tenant the Option, Tenant agrees to pay Landlord the sum 
of Two-Thousand Five Hundred and No/100 Dollars ($2,500.00) within thirty (30) business days after the 
Effective Date.  The Option may be exercised during an initial term of one (1) year commencing on the Effective 
Date (the “Initial Option Term”) which term may be extended by Tenant for an additional one (1) year (the 
“Renewal Option Term”) upon written notification to Landlord and Tenant’s payment to Landlord of an 
additional Two-Thousand Five Hundred and No/100 Dollars ($2,500.00) no later than thirty (30) days prior to 

the expiration date of the Initial Option Term.  The Initial Option Term and any Renewal Option Term are 
collectively referred to as the “Option Term.” 
 (d) The Option may be sold, assigned or transferred at any time by Tenant without the written